



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 2857 OF 2023

Ridge Innovations Pvt. Ltd. (previously DslPETITIONER
Enterprises Pvt. Ltd.)

V/S

Shri. Satish Kumar Goyal And AnrRESPONDENT

Mr. Rafique Dada, Sr. Advocate a/w Gurav Mehta, Mukul Taly,
Aziz Mohammed, S. Taly i/b S. Mahomedbhai and Co for
Petitioner.

Mr. Suresh Kumar for Respondent.

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE DHIRAJ SINGH
THAKUR &**

HON'BLE JUSTICE KAMAL KHATA, JJ

DATE : 8th March, 2023

P.C. :

S. O. to 14/03/2023 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)