



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 2857 OF 2023

Ridge Innovations Pvt. Ltd. (previously DslPETITIONER
Enterprises Pvt. Ltd.)

V/S

Shri. Satish Kumar Goyal And AnrRESPONDENT

Mr. Rafique Dada, Sr. Adv. a/w Mr. Gaurav Mehta a/w Mr.
Zubair Dada a/w Mr. Mukul Taly a/w Mr. Aziz Mohd. a/w Mr.
Sehyr Taly a/w Ms. Malika Mondal i/b S. Mahomedbhai and Co
for Petitioner

Mr. Suresh Kumar for Respondent

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE K.R. SHRIRAM &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE FIRDOSH
PHIROZE POONIWALLA, JJ**

DATE : 10th July, 2023

P.C. :

At the request of learned counsel for the Respondent , stand
over to 04/10/2023 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)