



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 668 OF 2024
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 1650 OF 2024

Rajan Datar ...Petitioner
Versus
The Principal Commissioner of Income Tax,
Pune-4 & Anr. ...Respondents

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 2866 OF 2023
Rajan Datar ...Petitioner
Versus
Shri. Satish Kumar Goyal, The Principal
Commissioner of Income Tax & Ors. ...Respondents

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 2867 OF 2023
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 2857 OF 2023
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (ST) NO. 4710 OF 2024
IN
WRIT PETITION NO. 2857 OF 2023
Ridge Innovations Private Limited(Previously
DSL Enterprises Private Limited) through its
Managing Director Mr. Rajan Datar ...Petitioner
Versus
Shri. Satish Kumar Goyal & Ors. ...Respondents

Mr. Gaurav Mehta a/w Mr. Mukul Taly, Mr. Aziz Mohd. & Ms.
Nikita Jadhav i/b S. Mahomedbhai & Co. for Petitioners.
Mr. Suresh Kumar for Respondents-Revenue.

CORAM: K. R. SHRIRAM &
DR. NEELA GOKHALE, JJ.
DATED: 20th February 2024

PC:-

1. Due to paucity of time, the matter can not be taken up today.



2. Stand over to 18th March 2024.
3. Ad-interim relief, if any, to continue till 31st March 2024.
4. If any rejoinder to be filed, the same shall be filed and copy served by 11th March 2024.

(DR. NEELA GOKHALE, J.)

(K. R. SHRIRAM, J.)