



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 668 OF 2024

Rajan Datar

... Petitioner

Versus

1. The Principal Commissioner of Income-tax,
& Anr.

... Respondents

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 1650 OF 2024
IN
WRIT PETITION NO. 668 OF 2024
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 2866 OF 2023
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 2867 OF 2023
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 2857 OF 2023
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 6665 OF 2024
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 9699 OF 2024
IN
WRIT PETITION NO. 2857 OF 2023

Mr. Aziz Mohammed, Yash Kataria i/b S. Mahomedbhai & Co., for Petitioner.

CORAM: G. S. KULKARNI &
SOMASEKHAR SUNDARESAN, JJ.

Date : August 13, 2024

P C :

1. Mentioned out of turn.



2. Stand over to **10 September, 2024**. Ad-interim relief, if any, granted earlier, shall continue to operate till the adjourned date of hearing.

(SOMASEKHAR SUNDARESAN, J.)

(G. S. KULKARNI , J.)